
1Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH b. 1784
+ Margaretha SENHAUSER b. 1789

m. 1807
1 Francois Antoin FETSCH b. 1807
2 Franz Joseph FETSCH b. abt 1809

+ Walburga LAUINGER b. abt 1814
m. 1833

1 Elizabeth FETSCH b. 1834
+ Ludwig WALD b. abt 1830

m. 1853
1 Johannes WALD b. 1864

+ Appolonia FETSCH b. 1865
1 Christian WALD b. 1889
2 Katharina WALD b. 1902
3 Rosa WALD b. 1908

2 Franziska WALD
+ Kasimir SANDER

1 Elizabeth SANDER b. 1889
2 Cathatrina FETSCH b. 1836

+ Anton WANGLER b. 1835
m. 1857
d. 1907

1 Franziska WANGLER b. 1859
2 Margaretha WANGLER b. 1864

+ Anton SCHLOSSER b. 1886
3 Ludwina WANGLER b. 1867
4 Walburga WANGLER b. 1870
5 Anton WANGLER b. 1873
6 Michael WANGLER b. 1877

d. 1955
+ Marianna GOETZ b. 1884

d. 1922
1 Anton WANGLER b. 1903
2 Theresa WANGLER b. 1904
3 Johannes WANGLER b. 1907

d. 2007
4 Rochus WANGLER b. 1909
5 Katharina WANGLER b. 1913
6 Helena WANGLER b. 1915
7 Marianna WANGLER b. 1918
8 Magdalena WANGLER b. 1921

3 Franz Joseph FETSCH b. 1839
d. 1841

4 Anton FETSCH b. 1841
+ Magdalena HUCK b. 1842

m. 1862
1 Appolonia FETSCH b. 1872

+ (---) (---)
2 Magdalena FETSCH b. 1875

+ Silvester HATZENBUHLER b. abt 1869

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



2Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
2 Franz Joseph FETSCH

4 Anton FETSCH
m. 1895

3 Leonhard FETSCH b. 1878
+ Honorata USSELMAN b. 1880

m. 1901
1 Magdalena FETSCH b. 1901
2 Barabara FETSCH b. 1903
3 Georg FETSCH b. 1905
4 Valentin FETSCH b. 1914
5 Maria FETSCH b. 1922

4 Anton FETSCH b. 1880
5 Franz Joseph FETSCH b. 1884

+ Regina FRANK b. 1890
m. 1909
d. bef 1934

1 Bernhard FETSCH b. 1911
2 Maria FETSCH b. 1912
3 Franz FETSCH b. 1916

d. 1945
4 Anton FETSCH b. 1918
5 Leokadia FETSCH b. 1924
6 Magdalene FETSCH b. 1924
7 Emma FETSCH b. 1926

+ Agnesia FIEBIGER b. 1881
m. 1934

5 Appolonia FETSCH b. 1844
+ Paul KLEIN b. 1843

m. 1863
1 Josef KLEIN

+ Johanna SCHWAN
+ Anton KLEIN b. 1833

6 Margaretha FETSCH b. 1846
7 Magdalena FETSCH b. 1848

+ Joseph THOMAS b. 1847
m. 1869

+ Thomas KELLER b. 1845
1 Jakob KELLER b. 1868

d. 1937
+ Lucia WEISENBERGER b. 1868

1 Konstantin KOEHLER b. 1888
d. 1937

8 Martha FETSCH b. 1852
+ Johann KOEHLER b. 1849

m. 1869
9 Michael FETSCH b. 1855

+ Elizabeth (Eva) FRANK b. 1855
m. 1875

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



3Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
2 Franz Joseph FETSCH

9 Michael FETSCH
1 Kasimir FETSCH b. 1876

+ Helena FRIESEN m. 1900
2 Anna Maria FETSCH b. 1879

+ Heinrich/Andreas ZERR b. 1871
m. 1899

1 Anna ZERR b. 1919
3 Joseph (Franz) FETSCH b. 1880

+ Martha ZERR b. 1887
1 Magdalena FETSCH b. 1909
2 Emilie FETSCH b. 1911
3 Eduard FETSCH b. 1924

4 Walburga FETSCH b. 1882
d. bef 1889

5 Catherina FETSCH b. 1886
6 Walburga FETSCH b. 1889
7 Valentin FETSCH b. 1891

+ Magdalena SCHNEIDER b. 1892
m. 1914

8 Ferdinand FETSCH b. 1893
d. 1919
+ Katharina DAESCHEL b. 1895

1 Ferdinand FETSCH b. 1919
+ Rosina DUTTENHOFFER

1 Joseph FETSCH b. 1857
+ Elizabeth REINHARDT b. abt 1794

1 Michael FETSCH b. 1812
+ Marianna PRINSTER b. abt 1813

m. 1833
1 Regina FETSCH

+ Benjamin VOGEL
+ Maria Franziska LORENZ b. 1815

m. 1835
d. bef 1850

1 Eva FETSCH b. abt 1835
+ Johann SCHMIDT b. abt 1832

m. 1854
2 Barbara FETSCH b. 1838
3 Johannes FETSCH b. 1840

d. 1840
4 Barbara FETSCH b. 1841

+ Johann VOELLER b. 1828
m. 1860

5 Anton FETSCH b. 1843
d. bef 1882
+ Karolina JUNG b. 1843

m. 1864

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



4Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
1 Michael FETSCH

d. 1929
1 Franziska FETSCH b. 1866

d. 1926
+ Johannes BROSSART b. 1858

m. abt 1885
1 Johannes BROSSART b. 1887

d. abt 1939
2 Rosalia BROSSART b. 1890
3 Anton BROSSART b. 1892

d. 1975
4 Franz BROSSART b. 1893

d. 1966
5 Karolina BROSSART b. 1896
6 Valentin BROSSART b. 1898
7 Nikolas BROSSART b. 1903

d. 1993
8 Magdalena BROSSART b. 1907
9 Barbara BROSSART b. 1911

2 Rosalia FETSCH b. 1870
d. 1958
+ Christian MARQUARDT b. 1862

d. 1934
1 Ludwig MARQUARDT b. 1887
2 Anton MARQUARDT b. 1889
3 Josef MARQUARDT b. 1890
4 Christian MARQUARDT b. 1891

d. 1900
5 George MARQUARDT b. 1906

d. 1990
3 Marianne FETSCH b. 1871

+ Valentin USSELMAN b. 1869
m. 1889

1 Emma USSELMAN b. 1895
4 Anton A. FETSCH b. 1873

d. 1950
+ Kathryn DIEDRICH b. 1877

5 Margaretha (Maria Eva) FETSCH b. 1876
+ (---) TUCHSHERER

6 Michael FETSCH b. 1879
d. bef 1945
+ Margaretha FISCHER b. 1879

m. 1902
1 Maria FETSCH b. 1908
2 Karoline FETSCH b. 1910

6 Margaretha FETSCH b. 1845
+ Wendelin BARTLE b. 1843

m. 1864

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



5Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
1 Michael FETSCH

6 Margaretha FETSCH
1 Michael BARTLE b. 1867

+ Regina UNGEMACH b. 1869
1 Michael BARTLE b. 1904

7 Kasimir FETSCH b. abt 1846
8 Johann FETSCH b. 1849

+ Catharina SCHMIDT b. abt 1816
m. 1850

1 Michael FETSCH b. 1851
+ Catharina WEBER b. abt 1815

1 Katharina FETSCH b. 1852
d. 1897
+ Johann KLEIN b. 1842

m. 1867
d. 1932

1 Johannes KLEIN b. 1869
d. 1944
+ Barbara ZENTNER b. 1871

d. 1925
1 Valentin KLEIN b. 1894

d. 1967
2 Maria KLEIN b. 1898

d. 1954
3 Lorenz KLEIN b. 1902

d. 1919
4 Katharina KLEIN b. 1907
5 Emilie KLEIN b. 1912

d. 1970
2 Stephen KLEIN b. 1874

+ Anna Maria EISENZIMMER
3 Elisabeta KLEIN b. 1877

+ Joseph DEIBERT
4 Bernhard KLEIN b. 1883

d. 1947
+ Anna Maria UNSER b. 1888

d. 1929
5 Regina KLEIN b. 1886

d. 1976
+ Frank SENGER
+ Martin MEIER

6 Margaret KLEIN b. 1888
d. 1976
+ Christopher HOFFART b. 1881

m. 1908
d. 1953

1 Regina HOFFART b. 1915
7 Magdeline KLEIN b. 1891

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



6Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
1 Michael FETSCH

1 Katharina FETSCH
+ Adam ZWIDATZKY

2 Johann FETSCH b. 1855
2 Franz Georg FETSCH b. 1814

+ Katerina ROMBS b. 1816
+ Margaretha ROMBS b. abt 1816

m. 1838
1 Johann FETSCH b. 1840

+ Karolina BRENDEL b. 1841
m. 1860

1 Johann FETSCH b. 1861
d. 1923
+ Agnes WANNER d. 1918

1 Johannes FETSCH b. 1893
2 Jakob FETSCH
3 Marianna FETSCH

2 Elizabeth FETSCH b. 1867
+ Adam HOPFINGER b. 1865

m. 1885
3 Magdalena FETSCH b. 1869
4 Georg FETSCH b. 1872

d. 1930
+ Julianne VOELLER b. 1881

d. 1909
1 Georg FETSCH b. 1898

d. 1937
2 Magdalena FETSCH b. 1900

d. 1940
3 Karolina FETSCH b. 1902
4 Johannes FETSCH b. 1906

d. 1937
2 Katharina FETSCH b. 1842

+ Ferdinand MARBACH b. 1841
m. 1861

1 Valentine MARBACH b. 1868
d. 1918
+ Regina KIEFER

2 Franz MARBACH b. abt 1872
3 Thomas FETSCH b. 1844

+ Marianne WAGNER b. 1847
m. 1866

1 Georg FETSCH b. 1871
2 Anton FETSCH b. 1875

+ Lugarda HÖGELE b. 1877
1 Michael FETSCH b. 1912

3 Margaretha FETSCH b. 1878
+ Bernhard HULM b. abt 1872

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



7Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
2 Franz Georg FETSCH

3 Thomas FETSCH
m. 1898

4 Franz FETSCH b. 1882
+ Katharina LEIBHAM b. 1890

1 Christine FETSCH b. 1911
2 Peter FETSCH b. 1919
3 Franz FETSCH b. 1920
4 Rosa FETSCH b. 1924
5 Johann FETSCH b. 1928

4 Julianna FETSCH b. 1847
5 Franz FETSCH b. abt 1850

d. 1911
+ Maria Anna DEIBERT b. 1850

m. 1872
1 Margaretha FETSCH b. abt 1873

+ Peter JUNDT b. abt 1870
m. 1893

2 Catharina FETSCH b. 1876
3 Catharina FETSCH b. 1877
4 Elizabeth FETSCH b. 1879
5 Georg FETSCH b. abt 1881

+ Marianna BARTLE b. abt 1881
m. 1905

1 Maria FETSCH b. 1909
6 Elizabeth FETSCH b. 1883
7 Franz FETSCH b. 1886
8 Regina FETSCH b. 1888
9 Alexander FETSCH b. 1894

+ Katharina KÖHLER b. 1896
m. 1919

1 Maria FETSCH b. 1922
2 Dorothea FETSCH b. 1924
3 Rafael FETSCH b. 1927

10 Joseph FETSCH b. 1896
+ Marianne JAKOB b. 1894

1 Pius FETSCH b. 1928
6 Elizabetha FETSCH b. 1852
7 Anna FETSCH b. 1854

+ Leopold SENGER b. 1854
m. 1875

1 Barbara SENGER b. 1881
d. 1925
+ (---) KURTZ

3 Johannes FETSCH b. abt 1815
+ Christina (Katharina) HOFFART b. abt 1818

m. 1836
d. 1837

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



8Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
3 Johannes FETSCH

1 Michael FETSCH b. 1837
d. 1838

+ Barbara STREIFEL b. 1818
m. 1837

1 Michael FETSCH b. 1838
d. 1911
+ Elenore HOFFART b. 1840

m. 1859
d. 1917

1 Johannes FETSCH b. 1862
d. 1916
+ Anna STEIERT b. 1863

d. 1900
1 Eleonore FETSCH b. 1886

d. 1968 (or 1966)
2 Peter FETSCH b. 1887
3 Maria FETSCH b. 1895
4 Michael FETSCH b. 1898

+ Barbara KRAFT b. 1880
1 Gertrude FETSCH b. 1908

2 Anton FETSCH b. 1886
d. 1965
+ Maria Eva KRAFT b. 1891

m. 1911
d. 1963

1 Michael FETSCH b. 1918
2 Lydia FETSCH b. 1922

d. 2005
3 Marzelina FETSCH b. 1925

d. 1961
4 Engelina FETSCH b. 1927

3 Maria FETSCH
2 Johann FETSCH b. 1841

+ Julianna REINBOLD b. 1842
m. 1861

1 Johannes FETSCH b. 1865
d. 1939
+ Josefine SILBERNAGEL b. 1870

1 Kaspar FETSCH b. 1887
2 Alfons FETSCH b. 1900

2 Michael FETSCH b. 1886
+ Magdalena DAESCHEL b. 1887

1 Johannes FETSCH b. 1912
2 Helene FETSCH b. 1913
3 Maria Eva FETSCH b. 1918
4 Lydia FETSCH b. 1923
5 Michael FETSCH b. 1927

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



9Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
3 Johannes FETSCH

2 Johann FETSCH
2 Michael FETSCH

6 Alois FETSCH b. 1930
3 Franziska FETSCH b. 1842
4 Anton FETSCH b. 1846
5 Alphons FETSCH b. 1847
6 Maria Eva FETSCH b. 1850

+ Johann HOFFART b. 1847
m. 1867

7 Joseph FETSCH b. 1853
8 Anton FETSCH b. 1855
9 Jakob FETSCH b. 1857

d. 1920
+ Katharina VOLZ b. 1858

m. 1879
d. 1891

1 Marianna FETSCH b. 1879
2 Magdalena FETSCH b. 1884
3 Barbara FETSCH b. 1887

+ Jakob VOLZ b. 1884
m. 1904

1 Barbara VOLZ b. 1921
2 Katharina VOLZ b. 1925
3 Sebastian VOLZ b. 1926
4 Jakob VOLZ b. 1930

4 Johann FETSCH b. 1889
5 Josef FETSCH b. 1891

+ Fransisca RIEGER b. 1867
m. 1891

1 Jakob FETSCH b. 1892
2 Sebastian FETSCH b. 1894

4 Elizabeth FETSCH b. abt 1817
+ Johann HILSENDEGER b. 1817

m. 1836
1 Anton HILSENDEGER b. 1842
2 Johanna HILSENDEGER b. 1845
3 Michael HILSENDEGER b. 1850

5 Magdalena FETSCH b. 1820
+ Anton HEISSLER b. 1819

m. 1837
6 Franz FETSCH b. 1822

+ Marianna PETER b. abt 1823
m. 1845

1 Katharina FETSCH b. 1848
2 Johann FETSCH b. 1850
3 Wendelin FETSCH b. 1851
4 Catharina FETSCH b. 1853

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



10Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
6 Franz FETSCH

5 Silvester FETSCH b. 1854
+ Maria BURGHARDT b. 1855

m. 1874
1 Margaretha FETSCH b. 1875

+ Katharina USSELMAN b. 1861
m. 1879
d. 1933

1 Marianna FETSCH b. 1880
2 Michael FETSCH b. 1882

d. 1964
+ Elizabeth SANDER b. 1887

d. 1962
1 Frank HEIT FETSCH b. 1914

d. 1996
2 Elizabeth HOFFART FETSCH b. 1911

d. 1949
3 Silvester FETSCH b. 1884

+ Helena ZIEGLER b. 1889
m. 1909

1 Lydia FETSCH b. 1909
2 Emilie FETSCH b. 1919
3 Pius FETSCH b. 1923

4 Margaretha FETSCH b. 1885
5 Franz FETSCH b. 1888

+ Emma USSELMAN b. 1895
m. 1918

1 Otto FETSCH b. 1919
2 Pius FETSCH b. 1920
3 Michael FETSCH b. 1922

d. 1941
4 Valentin FETSCH b. 1924
5 Franz FETSCH b. 1926
6 Sylvester FETSCH b. 1928
7 Eugen FETSCH b. 1932

6 Roch FETSCH b. 1890
+ Cecile EISENMINGER b. 1896

m. 1918
1 Rosa FETSCH b. 1919
2 Eugenie FETSCH b. 1923

7 Anna FETSCH b. 1892
+ Franz PFUNDT b. 1890

1 Pius PFUNDT b. 1919
8 Pius FETSCH b. 1894

6 Marianna FETSCH b. 1857
+ Georg HULM b. 1855

m. 1874
7 Elizabeth FETSCH b. 1859

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



11Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
6 Franz FETSCH

8 Maria Eva FETSCH b. 1861
+ Phlippina SCHIELE b. 1838

m. 1866
7 Karl FETSCH b. abt 1825

+ Agatha KELLER b. 1824
m. 1847

1 Helena FETSCH b. 1848
2 Franziska FETSCH b. 1849

d. 1918
+ Kasimir RIFFEL b. abt 1847

m. 1869
d. 1918

1 Ann RIFFEL b. abt 1873
+ (---) WIEST d. bef 1896

1 Eva WIEST b. 1893
+ Jakob GUCKERT b. 1876

1 Eva GUCKERT b. 1892
2 Pauline GUCKERT b. 1894
3 Anton GUCKERT b. 1896

d. 1979
4 Franciscus GUCKERT b. 1903

d. 1967
5 Kasimir GUCKERT b. 1903

d. 1977
6 Eleanora GUCKERT b. 1907
7 Frances GUCKERT b. 1910
8 Catherine GUCKERT b. 1912
9 Teresa GUCKERT b. 1917

d. 1992
2 Agnes RIFFEL b. abt 1877

d. 1905
+ Rochus WEICHERT d. 1967

1 Magdelina WEICHERT b. 1894
d. 1944

2 Franziska WEICHERT b. 1901
d. 1982

3 Melchior WEICHERT
4 Ralph WEICHERT
5 Katherine WEICHERT

3 Barbara RIFFEL b. abt 1878
d. 1958
+ Pius ZIEBART d. 1946

1 Dorothea ZIEBART b. 1899
2 Ann ZIEBART
3 Theresia ZIEBART
4 Aloysius (Ole) ZIEBART b. 1906

d. 1983

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



12Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
7 Karl FETSCH

2 Franziska FETSCH
3 Barbara RIFFEL

5 Joe ZIEBART
6 Anton (Tony) ZIEBART b. 1911
7 Mary ZIEBART b. 1913
8 Peter ZIEBART
9 Casimir ZIEBART
10 Barbara ZIEBART

4 Otilla RIFFEL b. 1881
d. 1881

5 Anton RIFFEL b. 1884
d. 1956
+ Katharina DRESCHER b. 1882

d. 1971
1 Peter (Fr. Peter, OMI) RIFFEL b. 1905
2 Paul RIFFEL b. 1907
3 Alexander RIFFEL d. 1935
4 Michael RIFFEL d. 1997
5 Frances RIFFEL b. 1910
6 John Melchior (Fr. John, OMI) RIFFEL b. 1911

d. 2005
7 Jacob RIFFEL
8 Angela RIFFEL
9 Teresa RIFFEL
10 Elizabeth (Sr. Elizabeth OUS) RIFFEL
11 Rose RIFFEL

6 Peter RIFFEL b. 1886
d. 1939
+ Maria Anna HAAG b. 1887

m. 1905
1 Anthony (Fr. Tony, OMI) RIFFEL b. 1911
2 Casimir RIFFEL b. 1913

d. 1982
3 Timothy (Fr. Tim, OMI) RIFFEL b. 1915
4 Ralph RIFFEL b. 1917
5 Pius (Fr. Pius, Jesuit) RIFFEL b. 1919

d. 1978
6 Joseph RIFFEL b. 1920
7 Frances RIFFEL b. 1922
8 Olie RIFFEL b. 1925
9 Magdalene RIFFEL b. 1927

d. 1948
10 Clementine RIFFEL b. 1928
11 Peter RIFFEL b. 1930

3 Johann FETSCH b. 1854
4 Elizabeth FETSCH b. 1855
5 Michael FETSCH b. 1857

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



13Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
7 Karl FETSCH

d. abt 1935
+ Barbara SCHWAB b. 1856

m. 1880
d. abt 1928

1 Philomena FETSCH b. 1881
2 Adam FETSCH b. 1883

d. 1961
+ Anna Marie THOMAS b. 1882

m. 1905
d. 1962

1 Joseph FETSCH b. 1907
2 John FETSCH b. 1909
3 Eugenia Ida FETSCH b. 1913
4 Barbara FETSCH b. 1916

d. 1916
5 Ann (Sr.) FETSCH b. 1916

d. 2006
6 Barbara FETSCH b. 1919

d. 1993
7 Michael FETSCH b. 1923

3 Balthasar FETSCH b. 1885
4 Brigetta FETSCH b. 1888

d. 1966
+ Conrad WEISS b. 1882

m. 1908
d. 1948

1 Emelia WEISS b. Jun 1909 ?
d. 1914

2 Barbara WEISS b. 1909 Or 1910 ?
d. 1912?

3 Agnes WEISS b. 1912
d. 1914

4 Joseph WEISS b. 1914
d. 1953

5 Frank WEISS b. 1915
d. 1993

6 Julia WEISS b. 1917
d. 1938

7 Remigius WEISS b. 1919
d. 1988

8 Eugenia WEISS b. 1920
d. 2003

9 RoseMarie WEISS b. 1922
10 Nicholaus WEISS b. 1924

d. 1924
11 Dan WEISS b. 1925

d. 1987

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



14Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
7 Karl FETSCH

5 Michael FETSCH
4 Brigetta FETSCH

12 Walburga Ann WEISS b. 1927
d. 2007

+ Rafael STEINKEY b. 1884
m. 1953
d. 1954

5 Elizabeth FETSCH b. 1889
6 Appolonia FETSCH b. 1891
7 Barbara FETSCH b. 1895

d. 1964
+ Unknown GOELZENLICHTER
+ Joseph GOLDADE b. 1889

m. 1918
d. 1947

1 Rochus GOLDADE b. 1918
2 Emma GOLDADE b. 1921

d. 1996
3 Nikolaus GOLDADE b. 1923
4 Barbara GOLDADE b. 1928

8 Michael FETSCH b. 1900
d. 1976
+ Katharina BAUMANN b. 1903

m. 1926
d. 1993

1 Eugenia FETSCH b. abt 1927
d. abt 1932

2 Eugen FETSCH b. 1933
3 Ida FETSCH b. 1936

6 Peter FETSCH b. 1861
+ Anna JERGER

8 Mathias FETSCH b. 1829
+ Elizabeth ZERR b. 1830

m. 1850
1 Marianna FETSCH b. 1851

+ Joseph VOELLER b. 1848
m. 1870

2 Catharina FETSCH b. 1854
+ Georg BARTLE b. 1850

m. 1872
1 Franz BARTLE b. 1876

+ Magdalene MASTIO b. 1878
1 Eduard BARTLE b. 1905

2 Marianne BARTLE b. 1882
d. 1962
+ Georg MARQUARDT b. 1879

1 Magdalene MARQUARDT b. 1899

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



15Descendants of Michael FETSCH

Michael FETSCH
8 Mathias FETSCH

2 Catharina FETSCH
2 Marianne BARTLE

2 Eugenie MARQUARDT b. 1900
d. 1979

3 Georg MARQUARDT b. 1902
4 Leo MARQUARDT
5 Alexander MARQUARDT
6 Anne MARQUARDT
7 Amalie MARQUARDT
8 Veronika MARQUARDT b. 1901
9 Josef MARQUARDT

3 Elizabeth BARTLE
9 Christina FETSCH b. 1830
10 Marianna FETSCH b. 1832

d. 1832
11 Margaretha FETSCH b. 1833

d. 1840
+ Maria Eva GRIMM b. abt 1800

d. 1838
1 Anton FETSCH b. 1837
2 Andreas FETSCH b. 1838

+ Margaretha FUHRMANN b. abt 1818
1 Margaretha FETSCH b. 1841
2 Theresia FETSCH b. 1843
3 Catharina FETSCH b. 1844
4 Catharina FETSCH b. 1845
5 Jakob FETSCH b. 1847
6 Katharina FETSCH b. 1848

+ Georg ZERR b. 1846
m. 1866

1 2 3 4 5

26 Apr 2009



16Index

(---), (---) 1
BARTLE, Eduard 14
BARTLE, Elizabeth 15
BARTLE, Franz 14
BARTLE, Georg 14
BARTLE, Marianna 7
BARTLE, Marianne 14
BARTLE, Michael 5
BARTLE, Michael 5
BARTLE, Wendelin 4
BAUMANN, Katharina 14
BRENDEL, Karolina 6
BROSSART, Anton 4
BROSSART, Barbara 4
BROSSART, Franz 4
BROSSART, Johannes 4
BROSSART, Johannes 4
BROSSART, Karolina 4
BROSSART, Magdalena 4
BROSSART, Nikolas 4
BROSSART, Rosalia 4
BROSSART, Valentin 4
BURGHARDT, Maria 10
DAESCHEL, Katharina 3
DAESCHEL, Magdalena 8
DEIBERT, Joseph 5
DEIBERT, Maria Anna 7
DIEDRICH, Kathryn 4
DRESCHER, Katharina 12
DUTTENHOFFER, Rosina 3
EISENMINGER, Cecile 10
EISENZIMMER, Anna Maria 5
FETSCH, Adam 13
FETSCH, Alexander 7
FETSCH, Alfons 8
FETSCH, Alois 9
FETSCH, Alphons 9
FETSCH, Andreas 15
FETSCH, Ann (Sr.) 13
FETSCH, Anna 7
FETSCH, Anna 10
FETSCH, Anna Maria 3
FETSCH, Anton 6
FETSCH, Anton 3
FETSCH, Anton 15
FETSCH, Anton 1
FETSCH, Anton 2
FETSCH, Anton 2
FETSCH, Anton 9
FETSCH, Anton 8

FETSCH, Anton 9
FETSCH, Anton A. 4
FETSCH, Appolonia 14
FETSCH, Appolonia 2
FETSCH, Appolonia 1
FETSCH, Appolonia 1
FETSCH, Balthasar 13
FETSCH, Barabara 2
FETSCH, Barbara 14
FETSCH, Barbara 13
FETSCH, Barbara 13
FETSCH, Barbara 3
FETSCH, Barbara 9
FETSCH, Barbara 3
FETSCH, Bernhard 2
FETSCH, Brigetta 13
FETSCH, Catharina 9
FETSCH, Catharina 14
FETSCH, Catharina 7
FETSCH, Catharina 7
FETSCH, Catharina 15
FETSCH, Catharina 15
FETSCH, Cathatrina 1
FETSCH, Catherina 3
FETSCH, Christina 15
FETSCH, Christine 7
FETSCH, Dorothea 7
FETSCH, Eduard 3
FETSCH, Eleonore 8
FETSCH, Elizabeth 14
FETSCH, Elizabeth 12
FETSCH, Elizabeth 1
FETSCH, Elizabeth 10
FETSCH, Elizabeth 7
FETSCH, Elizabeth 7
FETSCH, Elizabeth 9
FETSCH, Elizabeth 6
FETSCH, Elizabeth HOFFART 10
FETSCH, Elizabetha 7
FETSCH, Emilie 10
FETSCH, Emilie 3
FETSCH, Emma 2
FETSCH, Engelina 8
FETSCH, Eugen 14
FETSCH, Eugen 10
FETSCH, Eugenia 14
FETSCH, Eugenia Ida 13
FETSCH, Eugenie 10
FETSCH, Eva 3
FETSCH, Ferdinand 3



17Index

FETSCH, Ferdinand 3
FETSCH, Francois Antoin 1
FETSCH, Frank HEIT 10
FETSCH, Franz 9
FETSCH, Franz 7
FETSCH, Franz 7
FETSCH, Franz 10
FETSCH, Franz 2
FETSCH, Franz 7
FETSCH, Franz 10
FETSCH, Franz 7
FETSCH, Franz Georg 6
FETSCH, Franz Joseph 1
FETSCH, Franz Joseph 1
FETSCH, Franz Joseph 2
FETSCH, Franziska 11
FETSCH, Franziska 9
FETSCH, Franziska 4
FETSCH, Georg 7
FETSCH, Georg 2
FETSCH, Georg 6
FETSCH, Georg 6
FETSCH, Georg 6
FETSCH, Gertrude 8
FETSCH, Helena 11
FETSCH, Helene 8
FETSCH, Ida 14
FETSCH, Jakob 9
FETSCH, Jakob 9
FETSCH, Jakob 15
FETSCH, Jakob 6
FETSCH, Johann 12
FETSCH, Johann 6
FETSCH, Johann 7
FETSCH, Johann 8
FETSCH, Johann 6
FETSCH, Johann 9
FETSCH, Johann 6
FETSCH, Johann 5
FETSCH, Johann 9
FETSCH, Johannes 7
FETSCH, Johannes 3
FETSCH, Johannes 8
FETSCH, Johannes 8
FETSCH, Johannes 8
FETSCH, Johannes 6
FETSCH, Johannes 6
FETSCH, John 13
FETSCH, Josef 9
FETSCH, Joseph 13

FETSCH, Joseph 7
FETSCH, Joseph 9
FETSCH, Joseph 3
FETSCH, Joseph (Franz) 3
FETSCH, Julianna 7
FETSCH, Karl 11
FETSCH, Karolina 6
FETSCH, Karoline 4
FETSCH, Kasimir 3
FETSCH, Kasimir 5
FETSCH, Kaspar 8
FETSCH, Katharina 15
FETSCH, Katharina 6
FETSCH, Katharina 5
FETSCH, Katharina 9
FETSCH, Leokadia 2
FETSCH, Leonhard 2
FETSCH, Lydia 8
FETSCH, Lydia 10
FETSCH, Lydia 8
FETSCH, Magdalena 2
FETSCH, Magdalena 1
FETSCH, Magdalena 3
FETSCH, Magdalena 2
FETSCH, Magdalena 6
FETSCH, Magdalena 9
FETSCH, Magdalena 9
FETSCH, Magdalena 6
FETSCH, Magdalene 2
FETSCH, Margaretha 15
FETSCH, Margaretha 7
FETSCH, Margaretha 6
FETSCH, Margaretha 10
FETSCH, Margaretha 2
FETSCH, Margaretha 10
FETSCH, Margaretha 4
FETSCH, Margaretha 15
FETSCH, Margaretha (Maria Eva) 4
FETSCH, Maria 7
FETSCH, Maria 2
FETSCH, Maria 8
FETSCH, Maria 8
FETSCH, Maria 7
FETSCH, Maria 4
FETSCH, Maria 2
FETSCH, Maria Eva 9
FETSCH, Maria Eva 11
FETSCH, Maria Eva 8
FETSCH, Marianna 15
FETSCH, Marianna 10



18Index

FETSCH, Marianna 14
FETSCH, Marianna 10
FETSCH, Marianna 9
FETSCH, Marianna 6
FETSCH, Marianne 4
FETSCH, Martha 2
FETSCH, Marzelina 8
FETSCH, Mathias 14
FETSCH, Michael 12
FETSCH, Michael 1
FETSCH, Michael 3
FETSCH, Michael 14
FETSCH, Michael 13
FETSCH, Michael 8
FETSCH, Michael 8
FETSCH, Michael 10
FETSCH, Michael 6
FETSCH, Michael 2
FETSCH, Michael 4
FETSCH, Michael 8
FETSCH, Michael 8
FETSCH, Michael 10
FETSCH, Michael 8
FETSCH, Michael 8
FETSCH, Michael 5
FETSCH, Otto 10
FETSCH, Peter 14
FETSCH, Peter 8
FETSCH, Peter 7
FETSCH, Philomena 13
FETSCH, Pius 10
FETSCH, Pius 10
FETSCH, Pius 7
FETSCH, Pius 10
FETSCH, Rafael 7
FETSCH, Regina 7
FETSCH, Regina 3
FETSCH, Roch 10
FETSCH, Rosa 7
FETSCH, Rosa 10
FETSCH, Rosalia 4
FETSCH, Sebastian 9
FETSCH, Silvester 10
FETSCH, Silvester 10
FETSCH, Sylvester 10
FETSCH, Theresia 15
FETSCH, Thomas 6
FETSCH, Valentin 2
FETSCH, Valentin 3
FETSCH, Valentin 10

FETSCH, Walburga 3
FETSCH, Walburga 3
FETSCH, Wendelin 9
FIEBIGER, Agnesia 2
FISCHER, Margaretha 4
FRANK, Elizabeth (Eva) 2
FRANK, Regina 2
FRIESEN, Helena 3
FUHRMANN, Margaretha 15
GOELZENLICHTER, Unknown 14
GOETZ, Marianna 1
GOLDADE, Barbara 14
GOLDADE, Emma 14
GOLDADE, Joseph 14
GOLDADE, Nikolaus 14
GOLDADE, Rochus 14
GRIMM, Maria Eva 15
GUCKERT, Anton 11
GUCKERT, Catherine 11
GUCKERT, Eleanora 11
GUCKERT, Eva 11
GUCKERT, Frances 11
GUCKERT, Franciscus 11
GUCKERT, Jakob 11
GUCKERT, Kasimir 11
GUCKERT, Pauline 11
GUCKERT, Teresa 11
HAAG, Maria Anna 12
HATZENBUHLER, Silvester 1
HEISSLER, Anton 9
HILSENDEGER, Anton 9
HILSENDEGER, Johann 9
HILSENDEGER, Johanna 9
HILSENDEGER, Michael 9
HOFFART, Christina (Katharina) 7
HOFFART, Christopher 5
HOFFART, Elenore 8
HOFFART, Johann 9
HOFFART, Regina 5
HOPFINGER, Adam 6
HUCK, Magdalena 1
HULM, Bernhard 6
HULM, Georg 10
HÖGELE, Lugarda 6
JAKOB, Marianne 7
JERGER, Anna 14
JUNDT, Peter 7
JUNG, Karolina 3
KELLER, Agatha 11
KELLER, Jakob 2



19Index

KELLER, Thomas 2
KIEFER, Regina 6
KLEIN, Anton 2
KLEIN, Bernhard 5
KLEIN, Elisabeta 5
KLEIN, Emilie 5
KLEIN, Johann 5
KLEIN, Johannes 5
KLEIN, Josef 2
KLEIN, Katharina 5
KLEIN, Lorenz 5
KLEIN, Magdeline 5
KLEIN, Margaret 5
KLEIN, Maria 5
KLEIN, Paul 2
KLEIN, Regina 5
KLEIN, Stephen 5
KLEIN, Valentin 5
KOEHLER, Johann 2
KOEHLER, Konstantin 2
KRAFT, Barbara 8
KRAFT, Maria Eva 8
KURTZ, (---) 7
KÖHLER, Katharina 7
LAUINGER, Walburga 1
LEIBHAM, Katharina 7
LORENZ, Maria Franziska 3
MARBACH, Ferdinand 6
MARBACH, Franz 6
MARBACH, Valentine 6
MARQUARDT, Alexander 15
MARQUARDT, Amalie 15
MARQUARDT, Anne 15
MARQUARDT, Anton 4
MARQUARDT, Christian 4
MARQUARDT, Christian 4
MARQUARDT, Eugenie 15
MARQUARDT, Georg 14
MARQUARDT, Georg 15
MARQUARDT, George 4
MARQUARDT, Josef 4
MARQUARDT, Josef 15
MARQUARDT, Leo 15
MARQUARDT, Ludwig 4
MARQUARDT, Magdalene 14
MARQUARDT, Veronika 15
MASTIO, Magdalene 14
MEIER, Martin 5
PETER, Marianna 9
PFUNDT, Franz 10

PFUNDT, Pius 10
PRINSTER, Marianna 3
REINBOLD, Julianna 8
REINHARDT, Elizabeth 3
RIEGER, Fransisca 9
RIFFEL, Agnes 11
RIFFEL, Alexander 12
RIFFEL, Angela 12
RIFFEL, Ann 11
RIFFEL, Anthony (Fr. Tony, OMI) 12
RIFFEL, Anton 12
RIFFEL, Barbara 11
RIFFEL, Casimir 12
RIFFEL, Clementine 12
RIFFEL, Elizabeth (Sr. Elizabet 12
RIFFEL, Frances 12
RIFFEL, Frances 12
RIFFEL, Jacob 12
RIFFEL, John Melchior (Fr. John 12
RIFFEL, Joseph 12
RIFFEL, Kasimir 11
RIFFEL, Magdalene 12
RIFFEL, Michael 12
RIFFEL, Olie 12
RIFFEL, Otilla 12
RIFFEL, Paul 12
RIFFEL, Peter 12
RIFFEL, Peter 12
RIFFEL, Peter (Fr. Peter, OMI) 12
RIFFEL, Pius (Fr. Pius, Jesuit) 12
RIFFEL, Ralph 12
RIFFEL, Rose 12
RIFFEL, Teresa 12
RIFFEL, Timothy (Fr. Tim, OMI) 12
ROMBS, Katerina 6
ROMBS, Margaretha 6
SANDER, Elizabeth 10
SANDER, Elizabeth 1
SANDER, Kasimir 1
SCHIELE, Phlippina 11
SCHLOSSER, Anton 1
SCHMIDT, Catharina 5
SCHMIDT, Johann 3
SCHNEIDER, Magdalena 3
SCHWAB, Barbara 13
SCHWAN, Johanna 2
SENGER, Barbara 7
SENGER, Frank 5
SENGER, Leopold 7
SENHAUSER, Margaretha 1



20Index

SILBERNAGEL, Josefine 8
STEIERT, Anna 8
STEINKEY, Rafael 14
STREIFEL, Barbara 8
THOMAS, Anna Marie 13
THOMAS, Joseph 2
TUCHSHERER, (---) 4
UNGEMACH, Regina 5
UNSER, Anna Maria 5
USSELMAN, Emma 4, 10
USSELMAN, Honorata 2
USSELMAN, Katharina 10
USSELMAN, Valentin 4
VOELLER, Johann 3
VOELLER, Joseph 14
VOELLER, Julianne 6
VOGEL, Benjamin 3
VOLZ, Barbara 9
VOLZ, Jakob 9
VOLZ, Jakob 9
VOLZ, Katharina 9
VOLZ, Katharina 9
VOLZ, Sebastian 9
WAGNER, Marianne 6
WALD, Christian 1
WALD, Franziska 1
WALD, Johannes 1
WALD, Katharina 1
WALD, Ludwig 1
WALD, Rosa 1
WANGLER, Anton 1
WANGLER, Anton 1
WANGLER, Anton 1
WANGLER, Franziska 1
WANGLER, Helena 1
WANGLER, Johannes 1
WANGLER, Katharina 1
WANGLER, Ludwina 1
WANGLER, Magdalena 1
WANGLER, Margaretha 1
WANGLER, Marianna 1
WANGLER, Michael 1
WANGLER, Rochus 1
WANGLER, Theresa 1

WANGLER, Walburga 1
WANNER, Agnes 6
WEBER, Catharina 5
WEICHERT, Franziska 11
WEICHERT, Katherine 11
WEICHERT, Magdelina 11
WEICHERT, Melchior 11
WEICHERT, Ralph 11
WEICHERT, Rochus 11
WEISENBERGER, Lucia 2
WEISS, Agnes 13
WEISS, Barbara 13
WEISS, Conrad 13
WEISS, Dan 13
WEISS, Emelia 13
WEISS, Eugenia 13
WEISS, Frank 13
WEISS, Joseph 13
WEISS, Julia 13
WEISS, Nicholaus 13
WEISS, Remigius 13
WEISS, RoseMarie 13
WEISS, Walburga Ann 14
WIEST, (---) 11
WIEST, Eva 11
ZENTNER, Barbara 5
ZERR, Anna 3
ZERR, Elizabeth 14
ZERR, Georg 15
ZERR, Heinrich/Andreas 3
ZERR, Martha 3
ZIEBART, Aloysius (Ole) 11
ZIEBART, Ann 11
ZIEBART, Anton (Tony) 12
ZIEBART, Barbara 12
ZIEBART, Casimir 12
ZIEBART, Dorothea 11
ZIEBART, Joe 12
ZIEBART, Mary 12
ZIEBART, Peter 12
ZIEBART, Pius 11
ZIEBART, Theresia 11
ZIEGLER, Helena 10
ZWIDATZKY, Adam 6


